THE BOOK OF THE STATE

FORM No. 1175—TRUSTEE'S DEED—Oregon Trust Deed Series (Individual or Corporate). 04037984- ASPEN TRUSTEE'S DEED 15th day of THIS INDENTURE, Made this ASPEN TITLE & ESCROW, INC., AN Oregon Corporation , h called trustee, and MARCELLA CRUTCHFIELD, DELANO CRUTCHFIELD, MICHAEL CRUTCHFIELD AND hereinafter called the second party; MARCIA RAPP, NOT AS TENANTS IN COMMON, BUT WITH FULL RIGHTS OF SURVIVORSHIP WITNESSETH: RECITALS: KENNETH R. BRISTER

delivered to ASPEN TITLE & ESCROW, INC.

of MARCELLA CRUTCHFIELD, DELANO CRUTCHFIELD, MICHAEL CRUTCHFIELD, beneficiary, a certain trust deed dated November 2

19 88, duly recorded on December 13

19 88, in the mortgage records of Klamath County, Oregon, in book/REPPANNENO. M-88 at page 21187

**OPTANTED OF THE PARTY OF THE P instrument/microfilm/reception/Naxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxindicate(white). In said trust deed the real property therein and hereinafter described was conveyed by said grantor to said trustee to secure, among other things, the performance of certain obligations of the grantor to the said beneficiary. The said grantor thereafter defaulted in grantor's performance of the obligations secured by said trust deed as stated in the notice of default hereinafter mentioned and such default still existed at the time of the sale hereinafter described. By reason of said default, the owner and holder of the obligations secured by said trust deed, being the beneficiary therein named, or beneficiary's successor in interest, declared all sums so secured immediately due and owing; a notice of default, containing an election to sell the said real property and to foreclose said trust deed by adver-instrument/missolilud/xorephinnylluxxxxxxxxxxxxxindicataxinithx, to which reference now is made. After the recording of said notice of default, as aforesaid, the undersigned trustee gave notice of the time for and place of sale of said real property as fixed by the trustee and as required by law; copies of the Trustee's Notice of Sale were served pursuant to ORCP 7D.(2) and 7D.(3) or mailed by both first class and certified mail with return receipt requested, to the last-known address of the persons or their legal representatives, if any, named in ORS 86.740(1) and (2)(a), at least 120 days before the date the property was sold, and the Trustee's Notice of Sale was mailed by first class and certified mail with return receipt requested, to the last-known address of the guardian, conservator or administrator or executor of any person named in ORS 86.740(1), promptly after the trustee received knowledge of the disability, insanity or death of any such person; the Notice of Sale was served upon occupants of the property described in the trust deed in the manner in which a summons is served pursuant to ORCP 7D.(2) and 7D.(3) at least 120 days before the date the property was sold, pursuant to ORS 86.750(1). If the foreclosure proceedings were stayed and released from the stay, copies of an Amended Notice of Sale in the form required by ORS 86.755(6) were mailed by registered or certified mail to the last-known address of those persons listed in ORS 86.740 and 86.750(1) and to the address provided by each person who was present at the time and place set for the sale which was stayed within 30 days after the release from the stay. Further, the trustee published a copy of said notice of sale in a newspaper of general circulation in each county in which the said real property is situated, once a week for four successive weeks; the last publication of said notice occurred more than twenty days prior to the date of such sale. The mailing, service and publication of said notice of sale are shown by one or more affidavits or proofs of service duly recorded prior to the date of sale in the official records of said county, said affidavits and proofs, together with the said notice of default and election to sell and the trustee's notice of sale, being now referred to and incorporated in and made a part of this trustee's deed as fully as if set out herein verbatim. The undersigned trustee has no actual notice of any person, other than the persons named in said affidavits and proofs as having or claiming a lien on or interest in said described real property, entitled to notice pursuant to ORS 86.740(1)(b) or (1)(c) WITH FULL RIGHTS OF (SURVINGE STREET SIDE)

*AND MARCIA RAPP, NOT AS TENANTS IN COMMON, BUT WITH FULL RIGHTS OF (SURVINGE STREET SIDE) STATE OF OREGON. Aspen Title & Escrow, Inc. 525 Main Street Klamath Falls, OR 97601 GRANTOR'S NAME AND ADDRESS I certify that the within instrument was received for record on the Marcella Crutchfield, Delano Crutchfield Michael Crutchfield and Marcia Rapp GRANTEE'S NAME AND ADDRESS SPACE RESERVED in book/reel/volume No......on FOR RECORDER'S USE Marcella Crutchfield, Delano Crutchfield ment/microfilm/reception No.....,

Michael Crutchfield and Marcia Rapp

NAME, ADDRESS, ZIP

Until a change is requested all tax statements shall be sent to the following address: Marcella Crutchfield, Delano Crutchfield Michael Crutchfield and Marcia Rapp 2310 Oregon Avenue, Klamath Falls, OR

2310 Oregon Avenue, Klamath Falls, OR 97601

Deputy

Witness my hand and seal of

Record of Deeds of said county.

County affixed.

		east aprinces, me					90-A
		20.40年 14.30年 15.00年 15.00 15.00年 15.00年 15.00					บบบบ
	Pursuant to sa	id notice of sale, the	undersigned tr	ustee on	June 5		2, at the hour o
hour laws prope	set in the amen of the State of C erty in one parce	lock, A. M., of said ur to which said sal ded Notice of Sale) Dregon and pursuant el at public auction	* and at the to the powers	place so fixed for conferred upon s	sale, as aforesa said trustee by	ished by ORS (2)) (which wid, in full account said trust deed	187.110, (which as the day and rdance with the l, sold said rea
true a	and actual consider NOW THERE	deration paid for this	sale and sald s transfer is th	e sum of \$.29,9	ghest and best s 47.43	sum bid for said	f property. The
at the	rustee does hereb time of grantor	by the authority vest by convey unto the si's execution of said to fter the execution of	econd party a	Il interest which	t the State of C the grantor had	regon and by a d or had the po	said trust deed ower to convey
	A tract o Klamath, follows:	f land in Bloo State of Orego	ck 7, ALT	AMONT ACRES particularl	, in the y describ	County of ed as	
	being 30 North par point; th thence So thence We	at a point of of the West feet North of allel to the Mence East 121 uth 63.80 feet st along the Mence In the	the cent West line .90 feet t to the i	ot II of sa erline of I of Lot II, to the East North line	id Block aVerne Av 63.80 fe line of	7, said penue; the et to a said Bloc	k 7;
		inc or beginn	ing.	differente de la companya de la comp Sensata de la companya			
	CODE 41 M	AP 3909-10AC	TL 4500				
				15명원 중인한 환경 설명 44 대원 교육합의 전기를 하는 것 같아.			
	In construing th	O TO HOLD the sar is instrument and will successor in interest	honorras the so	Arabata a la calacte			
the per "benefi corpora	formance of whi iciary" includes ation and any ot IN WITNESS V	ich is secured by said any successor in inte her legal or commerc VHERFOF the und	I trust deed; trest of the benial entity.	he word "trustee eficiary first nan	and all other p " includes any ned above, and	persons owing successor trus the word "per	an obligation, tee, the word son" includes
duly a	uthorized thereu	nto by order of its Be	oard of Direct	ors.	airixea nereto l	by an officer or	other person
USE LAW	S AND REGILLATIO	T ALLOW USE OF THE I NT IN VIOLATION OF APPI NS. BEFORE SIGNING O RSON ACQUIRING FFF	LICABLE LAND	ASPEN TITLE	& ESCROW,	INC.	•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
COUNTY	Y SHOULD CHECK PLANNING DEPARTI	RSON ACQUIRING FEE TO WITH THE APPROPRIATE OF THE APPROVI	ATE CITY OR VED USES.	ANDREW A. F	ATTERSON, A	ssistant Se	cretary
* Delete w	ords in parentheses if ina	pplicable.	a displaying Sila	<u> </u>	······································		
	S NOMAN.	STATE OF OREGO	N, County of .	Klamath)	22	
	Burne	This instrume		ledged before me	on		
	1. 00 FIG	This instrume		ledged before me	on Ju		, 19. 92,
	S OP OF	as Assistant of ASPEN TIT		Ω			***************************************
			(Vandea	W	100 Day	
				My commission e	xpires 7/2	Notary Publi 3/93	c for Oregon
STATE O	F OREGON: CO	UNTY OF KLAMATI					
Filed for	record at request June	4 m .c 02	0 00	Title co.		the <u>15th</u>	day
-			Deeds	o'clock P M on Page	., and duly record 13049	rded in Vol	192
FEE \$	35.00			Evelyn Bie		ty Clerk	4 -